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&/15/70

Mz, H, Stuart Cunningbem, Chief Deputy Clark
U,8.Pletries Cours .

Mortbern Dostriet of fllineis

V.3.Cpurhonse

Chicago, I1l. 80804

Dear Mr. Cuaninghus,

Agoin your letter of the 1Cth snd $he enclioned topy of the oxder

liave guestions %o whieh I sssk ths answerss

2181 read She oenty sdditiens %o the form corresily, bt ous moilon
was presented io the amury, that deing *leave $o file in forme pauperis”. Yes
you returned 1 my pepens, asveh the covering lettera.

I 4o not know the legsl definition 3n Ixlimeis, btut I weuld assums thet
a men without inmme snd wilh debis greatly excésding saceds would quelify, olse
Bow ¢an be Bavs eny of the protection and rights of the law.

Wasther or not $his is the case, there is ihs slternative you heve
denied me, that of srrenging, mmedew, to post the bond, Unsil there was a

. deoisten on the motien in forma youperis, attsmpling to arrsnge the rerniecite

POnd Was premature,

- ohsvefors, 11 sssme to me returniag the pepers is alsc premsture, Am
4 $n error in this opinion?

Also, are thore other fomms im wiich dend ¢an be zmde? Yor sxemple,
waze s oidisen of 11lineis to meke die proper offsrs, weuld this De scceptaoble?

I went %o be sble %o procesd with this motter. I wmuld ey eciats 1% if
all dhe questinns eould be raised sud suswered at @ single time, for delsy in
1toslf is a denial of legel rights, I sypreciate tim fuos that pordaps dimost all
of your dsalings are with lawmrs who do not beve to De info.med of thews $higgs,
wat for the courts to heve meeaing %o sitisens, citzens without law sdneation
should bs emsbled to cemply with requirements yromptly eand sbould de in rped
complotely. Oan you pleass take the t1 {aform we of my r-mdning siternstives
and the basis upon which the mstion wes enied or the specifie reasoms wn: Judge
ruled that I do not quelify in forms pauperis?

The U.8,Merdhal hss vetsined 3be eheck I sent bim, not beving been
informed of the sise of his fee.

Sincersly,

HSaryold Weisberg



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
UNITED STATES COURT HOUSE
CHICAGO 60604

N ELBERT A. WAGNER. Jr. 10 June 1970
B CLERK

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Mr. Harold Weisberg
.Cogq 4'Or Press

Route 8

Frederick, Md. 21701

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

I am returning your papers to you together with your
check in the amount of $15 and a copy of the order
entered 9 June 1970 by the Honorable William J. Lynch,
Emergency Judge, denying leave to file your papers.
Your papers were presented to the Judge, however,
there was no security for costs bond as is required
for filing complaints by non-resident plaintiffs.

Very truly yours, - (

H Stuart Cunnlngh
Chief Deputy Clerk

HSC:3jh
Enclosures




— AR DIVISION

Namo of Yresiding Judee, Honorable William J. Lynch

Cause No : ‘ Date__June 9, 1970

Title of Cause Weisberg v. Skolnick

Dricl Statement . Leave to file in forma pauperis
of Motion

The rules of this court require counsel to furnish the names of all partics entitled to
notice of the entry of an order and the names and addresses of their attorneys, Dleaso
do this immediately Lelow (separate lists may be appended), ’

Names and
Addresses of
moving counsel

Representing

Names and
Addresses of
ofher ceunzil
entitled to
notice and names
of parties they
represeat.

Reserve space below for notations by minste clork
Leave to file denied.

Hand (hix memorandig to the Clal,
Counzel will ot rive to addresa the Court undil mation has heenenlled,
. o



